



SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 21-02

RESOLUTION SUBJECT: RECOGNITION OF SERVICE OF SID ROBERTS ON THE

PUBLIC HEALTH ADVISORY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Board of Health is responsible for public health and public health policy in Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Health established the Public Health Advisory Council in 2009; and

WHEREAS, Sid Roberts is owner of The Roberts Realty Group; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roberts began as a member of the Council in 2016 representing the business sector; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roberts has made important and lasting contributions to the residents of Snohomish County with his unique perspective and understanding of public health and the health of our business community; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roberts served as Council Chair in 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Health appreciates and commends Mr. Roberts for his many contributions to the community as a dedicated member of the PHAC, including the vape code and Community Health Assessments.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Health recognizes and thanks Mr. Roberts for his four years of service on the PHAC and for his dedication to the promotion of the health and well-being of all Snohomish County residents.

ADOPTED this 19th day of January 2021.

Stephanie Wright, Chair

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Shawn Frederick Administrative Officer